
●plastic containers 
and packaging of 
purchased items

●Plastic Bottle (NO oil 
residue)

Counter Collection at 
Garbage Control SectionMercury Containing Products ●Bring your mercury containing products such as air/body thermometers, blood pressure monitors to Garbage Control Section, Sakura City Hall (5th floor, Builiding 1).
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[Applicable Items]USB flash drives, video cameras, 
hard disk recorders, digital audio players, IC recorders, 
digital cameras, game consoles, car navigation 
systems, electronic dictionaries, etc.
*remove batteries and dispose of them according to their disposal rules.
*be sure to delete all personal data.
*appliances once put into the collection receptacle will not be returned.

【Applicable Cartridges】
●genuine cartridge manufactured by the 
following four companies: 
Brother, Canon, Epson and HP Japan.
●other cartridges other than above, extremely 
damaged cartridges, and toner cartridges should 
be disposed as "Combustible Garbage".

① colander ② mixing bowl ③ bucket
④ dust pan ⑤ waste basket ⑥ bath stool
⑦ bath ladle ⑧ wash basin ⑨ book stand
⑩ laundry basket ⑪ clothes hanger ⑫ clothes storage box

Please ask a retailer or other private business to dispose of the product. If this is difficult, please bring to the Waste Management Section 
(For details, please see the bottom right of the back page).

[Drop-off Site]
-City Hall: 1st floor of building 1 
-City Branch Office: Usui-Chiyoda, Yukarigaoka, Negō, Wada, Yatomi 
-Library: Yume Sakura-kan, Sakura Minami Library 
-Other Facility: Millennium Center Sakura, Nishishizu Fureai Center, Chiyoda-Someino Fureai Center, 
 Shizu Community Center, Shizu Shimin Plaza

●Cans must be emptied when disposal. 
●To avoid fires inside the collection vehicle, make sure to use up all of the contents of spray cans and 
cassette cylinders and puncture the cylinders before disposing of them (piercing should be performed 
outside, away from the fire.)

●Metal lids should be disposed of as "Cans".
●Plastic lids should be disposed of as "Plastic Containers/Wrappings".
●Ceramic bottles should be disposed of as "Landfill Garbage".
●Broken items can also be placed in designated "Bottles" garbage collection bags.

●Sorting can be guided by the identification marks on the paper container packaging of the items. 
●Newspapers, magazines, cardboard boxes, and paper cartons do not belong to this category.
●Items that are extremely soiled and scented should be disposed of as “Combustible Garbage”.
●Please use newspapers, magazines, cardboard, and paper packs through resource collection organizations 
or otherwise make effective use of resources. (call above <CONTACT> for detail )

●Sort using the identification marks on plastic containers/packaging and PET bottles as a guide.
●Lightly rinse soiled items before putting them out. 
●Heavily soiled items should be placed in the "Combustible Garbage".
●Out of plastic goods, 12 items that fall into the category of "Plastic Products" are collected at the recycling 
station. All other items are disposed of "Combustible Garbage".

●Plastic containers/packaging and plastic bottle label, cap, and bottle itself can all be placed in the same bag.
●It is for automatic sorting by a machine during recycling that Plastic Bottle are placed in the same bag though 
the labels and caps are removed.

[Drop-off Site]
-City Hall: side of the entrance of building 1
-City Branch Office: Negō, Wada, Yatomi
-Other Facility: Sakura City Concert Hall, Millennium Center Sakura, Nishishizu Fureai Center, Chiyoda-Someino 
Fureai Center, Shizu Community Center, Shizu Shimin Plaza
●Drop off at facilities' opening hours 
●If you cannot take oil to the collection station, absorb the oil in cloth and dispose of as “Combustible 
Garbage."

●Oil for machinery is not collected by the city. Contact the store/manufacuturer you bought from or otherwise 
if ithe amount is few, absorb the oil in cloth and dispose of as "Combustible Garbage"

[Drop-off Site] 
-City Hall: 1st floor of building 1
-City Branch Office: Usui-Chiyoda, Yukarigaoka, Negō, Wada, Yatomi
-Library: Yume Sakura-kan, Sakura Minami Library 
-Other Facility: Millennium Center Sakura, Nishishizu Fureai Center, Chiyoda-Someino Fureai Center, Shizu 
Community Center, Shizu Shimin Plaza, JR Sakura Tourist Information Center
●lithium primary battery (coin-type /cylindrical) are to be insulated and be disposed of as "Landfill Garbage." 
●Rechargeable batteries / portable chargers should be collected at the counter of the Garbage Control Section 
or at cooperating stores in the city (for details, please contact above.)

[Drop-off Site] 
-City Hall: side of the entrance of building 1
-City Branch Office: Usui-Chiyoda, Negō, Wada, Yatomi 
-Other Facility: Millennium Center Sakura, Nishishizu Fureai Center, Chiyoda-Someino Fureai Center, Shizu 
Community Center, Shizu Shimin Plaza, cooperating storefronts in the city  (for details, please contact us above.) 
●Boxes and packages for these items are not accepted at this station; please bring them back home.

[Drop-off Site]
-City Hall: 1st floor of building 1
-City Branch Office: Usui-Chiyoda, Yukarigaoka
-Other Facility: Yume Sakura-kan, Millennium Center Sakura, Chiyoda-Someino Fureai Center, Shizu Community 
Center, Shizu Shimin Plaza, Seibu Chiiki Fukushi Center, Chūo Kōminkan, Nego Kōminkan
●Boxes and packages for these items are not accepted at this station; please bring them back home.

[Drop-off Site]
-City Hall: Beside City Hall Building 1 
-City Branch Office: Usui-Chiyoda, Negō, Wada, Yatomi 
-Other Facility: Shizu Community Center, Shizu Shimin Plaza
Please drop off your items during the opening hours of each facility.
●Remove stains before putting out the item. Items that cannot be cleaned are not eligible.
●Items with metal, rubber, or other non-plastic parts are not eligible.

Garbage Control Section, Sakura City Hall, 97 Kairinjimachi, Sakura-City, 285-8501
☎043-484-1111 (Main switchboard) or ☎043-484-6149 (Direct line)
Website：https://www.city.sakura.lg.jp

<CONTACT> (available only in Japanese)

Printed on
recycled paper

The information presented here is as of Jan. 26, 2026.
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Collection Point

Combustible
Garbage

City-designated
Garbage Bag (brown)

Landfill
Garbage

City-designated
Garbage Bag (blue)

Cans

City-Designated
Garbage Bag (red)

Bottles

City-Designated
Garbage Bag (green)

Other Paper
Containers
/Wrappings

City-Designated 
Garbage Bag (white)

Used
Cooking Oil

Used
Dry-Cell
Batteries

Used
Fluorescent
Lights

Used
Ink Cartridges

Plastic Products

Plastic 
Containers/
Wrappings

City-Designated 
Garbage Bag (yellow)

(Prior application 
& fees required)

Door-to-Door Pickup

*Refer reverse side for 
specific details. 

Recycling Station at 
Public Facilities
 (Drop-off Box)

Recycling Station at 
Storefronts, etc.
(Drop-off Box)

Recycling Station at 
Public Facilities
(Drop-off Box)

Recycling Station at 
Public FacilitiesLimited to the 12 items 

listed on the right (Drop-off Box)

Bulk Waste

Metal Items &
Small Appliances

*There is no city-designated bag for 
collection.
*Semitransparent is acceptable as 
long as the contents are visible.
*To avoid the bag being ripped, use 
a thick bag.
*Other municipalities' designated 
garbage bags, even if colorless and 
transparent, are not acceptable.

Drop-off Box at 
Recycling Station

Small appliances with 
built-in lithium-ion batteries.

●To dispose of newspapers, magazines, corrugated cardboard and drink packagings, use the regional 
recycling groups for collection. Otherwise, put them out at the garbage collection point in the "Combustible 
Garbage" bag. 

●Drain all liquids from kitchen waste.
●For disposable diapers, flush solid waste down the toilet.
●For grass and twigs, put them in the "Combustible Garbage" bag.
●As for "Plastic Products [12 items]", put it in a collection box at the drop-off site.

●place the used cooking oil in a well-rinsed and dried Plastic Bottle, 
enclosing the contents securely with the screw-type cap.
●leave unused but outdated oil cans/ bottles as they are, without 
opening them
●oil for machinery, such as engine oil is not collected

Salad Olive

oil Salad oil

circle-shaped 
fluorescent 
lights

compact 
fluorescent 
lamp (CFL)

incandescent light bulbs, 
glow switch starter, 
and broken 
fluorescent lights 
should be disposed 
of as "Landfill 
Garbage"

straight tube-shaped 
fluorescent lights

empty
food cans

empty
confectionary
cans

empty
beverage
cans

empty gas cylinders / 
empty aerosol spray cans
(always empty the content 
and pierce a hole)

rubber hose,
rubber gloves,
disposable diapers,
cat litter

kitchen 
scraps,
paper 
scraps boots, 

leather shoes, bags

Plastic goods 
not covered 
by the "Plastic 
Products [12 
items]"

DVDs, 
CDs
(including 
cases)

face masks, disposable 
body warmer

glass 
items

ceramic 
items magnets

weight stones
placed on pickles

incandescent light bulbs, 
glow lamps, broken 
fluorescent lights

disposable lighters 
after being completely 
emptied

lithium primary battery 
insulated with tape

pots, kettles, frying pans,
metal water bottles / 
vacuum insulated  bottles

clocks

digital blood
pressure monitors

power cords,
AC adapters

metal 
toys

razor blades,
cutter replacements

telephone
equipment

wire hangers,
scissors

laundry drying 
hangers 
(mainly made 
of metal)

kitchen
knives

itto-kan
(18-liter square 
cans)

irons,
hair dryers

LED light bulbs
umbrellas, 
canes (mainly 
made of metal)

bundle of 
3 futons

bundle of 
5 blankets suitcases

bicycles

chests
bundled branches
(items that do not fit in 
a combustible garbage bag) 

plastic 
shopping bags

shampoo/
conditioner 
bottles

[Applicable Plastic Bottles] 
*soy sauce, alcoholic drinks, beverages, seasoned soy sauce (e.g. men-tsuyu), 
mirin, vinegar, seasoned vinegar, non-oil dressing,  alcoholic fermented 
seasoning liquid. 
*Place it in a city-designated garbage bag after lightly rinsing and 
removing the label and cap.

styrofoam containers 
and packages
packing materials 
(inflatable cushioning)

plastic egg
cartons

plastic 
food trays

paper tissue cartons
paper
cigarette
cartons

wrapping
paper paperboard sheets 

for shirt packages
paper
bags

empty jam or 
coffee jars

empty 
Japanese sake
bottles

empty liquor 
bottles

empty storage jar 
for homemade 
liquor

empty beverage
bottles

empty cosmetic or 
medicine bottles

WHISKEY
WINE

JAM
COFFEE

SAKE

JUICE

Small Appliances 
which can record 
personal data

Pesticides, laboratory 
chemicals, batteries, 
etc.

Gas tanks, 
fire extinguishers, 
oils 
(except edible oil)

◆Put your garbage out at the collection point by 8:30 AM on your collection day. Do not put it out the 
day before or at night.
◆Two collections are made every Tuesday and Thursday. Do not put out any garbage outside of the 
designated collection times, even if some remains at the collection point.
◆Waste disposed of in bags other than those specified by the city will not be collected.
◆For safety reasons, collection may be cancelled due to bad weather(such as typhoons or heavy snow.) 
◆Business waste (general wastes from business activities / industrial wastes) is not collected by the 
city and must not be disposed of at collection points or collection stations.
◆Do not use illegal trash haulers / junk pickup agents who have no permission from the city.
◆Know before you throw! Follow the disposal rules and work together to keep our 
 community clean!

<<Your cooperation is requested>>《Items that are NOT Collected by Sakura City》

Toxic 
substances

◆The above-mentioned items must either be collected by the store of purchase or a specialized handling company. 
Do NOT dispose of these items at the garbage collection site under any circumstances.

Hazardous 
materials 

Items under legal basis ("The Home 
Appliance Recycling Act")

Others

PESTICIDE

KEROSENE GAS

Every 1st Thurs.
Recycling Station
at Public Facilities

metal lids for glass bottles

●Sharp and fragile items should be wrapped securely, such as in newspapers.
●To avoid fires on the collection truck, be sure to fully use the disposable gas lighters prior to disposal.
●Contact gardening stores or construction companies for disposal of a large amount of soil, pebbles, 
and gravel.

●Lithium primary batteries (e.g. coin-type /cylindrical type) are to be insulated such as with tape.  
●Button-type battery (SR, LR, PR series) should be returned to collection points designated by the 
Battery Association of Japan. (Please refer to their website for more information.)

＊The 2D code on the right can be used to check garbage sorting.

Collection Day / Site Applicable Items Example RemarksCategory

size D-N ( 単 1－単 5） 
cylindrical dry-cell 
batteries

9 volt recutangular 
dry-cell batteries

●When disposing of sharp objects and fragile items, wrap them securely such as in newspaper.
●Be sure to delete any personal information on items that can record personal information.
●Remove batteries and dispose of them according to the disposal rules.
●Metal umbrella and cane should also be placed in a colorless and transparent plastic bag, even if they 
exceed the bag's size.

●kitchen garbage
●plastic goods
(excluding  below 
"Plastic Products 
[12 items]")

●fabrics
●leather items
●rubber items
●aluminum foils

●small appliances 
that can record 
personal information 
and can be put in a 
collection receptacle 
opening (30cm x 
10cm x 30cm)

●empty cans

●iItems that fulfill 
either one of the 
following conditions:

a) items that NOT fit in 
30-liter city-designated 
garbage bag size . 
(except for metal 
canes, umbrellas) 

b) each weighing 5 kg　
or more

●empty glass bottle / 
jars

●used cooking oil
*disposed in itto-cans
(18-liter square can) 
are not acceptable
*do not put disposable 
chopsticks or other 
foreign objects in the 
container.

●alkaline dry-cell 
batteries

●manganese dry-cell 
batteries

(sizes D ～ N ( 単 1～単5) 
cylindrical dry-cell / 9volt 
rectangular dry-cell)
●leaked and rusted 
batteries are also 
acceptable

●fluorescent lights
(straight, circle, bulb 
shaped)

●used ink cartridge

●items made of a 
single material listed 
as PP (polypropyl-
ene) or PE 
(polyethylene) out of 
the 12 items listed 
on the right, which 
fit in a collection box 
(86.5cm x 46cm x 
76cm)

Colorless & Transparent 
Plastic (Poly) Bag

●There are items which CANNOT handled by the city. Refer below "《Items that are NOT Collected 
by Sakura City》" for details. 

●Other alternatives of disposal are as below:
 (1)Request a general waste disposal contractor approved by Sakura City for collection.
 (2)Drop off the items to "Shisui Recycle Bunka Center" (waste incineration plant) by yourself.
 　 (    ¥350/10kg,        8:30-11:30/13:00-16:30,     1506 Sumi, Shisui-machi ☎043-496-7511 ) 

●rechargeable batteries and button-type 
batteries are NOT collected

CRT/LCD/PDP TVs, air conditioners, 
clothes washers and dryers, refrigerators, 
freezers, PCs

Solar power generation system, 
hot-water supply system, car tires for 
cars & motorcycles, farming equipment, 
motorcycles, mobility scooters, pianos, 
electric organs, 
construction wastes(e.g. 
plaster boards), spring 
mattresses, coating 
materials(paints), etc.

flowerpots

Plastic Bottle 
caps/labels

Plastic 
Bottle

Waste Sorting 
Search Tool 

(Japanese text only)

●metal items and small 
household appliances 
that fulfill all of the 
following 
requirements:

a) sizes that fit into a 
designated 30-liter 
bag.

b) Each item must 
weigh less than 5kg. 
If multiple items are 
packed, the total 
weight must be less 
than 10 kg.

●ceramic items
●glass items
●small amount of 
earth and sand that 
is no longer needed

●paper containers 
and packagings of 
purchased items
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Bulk Waste Disposal Instructions

※Consumption tax includedBULK WASTE ITEM CHART
[Bulk Waste Disoposal Ticket]

[About the "Bulk Waste Item Chart"]

FY2026
Garbage Collection Calendar

"Bulk Waste Disposal Tickets" Sales List
AddressStoreDistrict

Sakura

Usui

Shizu

Negō

Chiyoda

Tel. No.
Inageya Sakura-ten (service counter) 399-1 Kaburagimachi 043-484-2888
Tou's Keisei Sakura-ten (service counter) 3-6-11 Miyamae 043-486-2525
Fujikawa Ｈonten 9-5 Sakaecho 043-484-0022
Lawson Sakura-Sakaecho-ten 20-3 Sakaecho 043-310-5563
Aeon Usui-ten (1F service counter) 1-23 Ojidai 043-461-1111
Taiyo Sakura-ten (service counter) 676-1 Usui 043-463-5270
Family Mart Sakura Usuidai-ten 1682-1 Usuidai 043-460-0321
Family Mart Usui-eki Kitaguchi-ten 1-11-1 Inaridai 043-460-3881
Lawson Sakura Ebara-ten 144 Ebara 043-312-0333
Ino Shōten 3-2-1 Miyanodai 043-461-8468
Iwakiya 3-25-14 Nishi-Shizu 043-487-5265
Dōjō Sōgō Shokuhin 1-7-11 Naka-Shizu 043-489-3854
Satsukiya 4-1-41 Naka-Shizu 043-487-5669
Mr. Max Select Yukarigaoka-ten 6-12-3 Nishi-Yukarigaoka 043-460-6151

AEON Style Yukarigaoka (1F service counter of the west block) 6-12-3 Nishi-Yukarigaoka 043-489-1600
Lawson Sakura Nishi-Yukarigaoka 1 chōme-ten 1-2-23 Nishi-Yukarigaoka 043-460-2678

Lawson Sakura Nishi-shizu 1chōme-ten 1-7-12 Nishi-Shizu 043-308-3227

Belc Sakura-Shizu-ten (service counter) 1764-5 Kami-Shizu 043-464-0600
Tou's JR Sakura-ten (service counter) 1-26-17 Osakidai 043-486-3838
Life Corporation Sakura-ten (service counter) 1-18-4 Osakidai 043-486-6177
Beisia Sakura-ten (service counter) 6-1-1 Terazaki-Kita 043-481-0011
Seven-Eleven Sakura-Someino-3chōme-ten 3-41-1 Someino 043-462-8771
Family Mart Sakura-Obukai-ten 1332-12 Obukai 043-460-1086

Inquiries in Japanese only.

●A 500 yen ticket is the only type of "Bulk Waste Disposal Ticket."
●Refund is available for former tickets (face value other than 
￥500). Contact Garbage Control Section for details.
●Items that do not meet the conditions listed below (①) are 
not bulky waste, even if they appear on the "Bulk Waste 
Item Chart". Please put out for regular collection at a 
garbage collection point.

①Items that meet any of the conditions listed below are eligible.

②"Small" size refers to items whose width, height, and depth 
are all less than 1.2 m in length. "Large" is defined as 
anything other than "Small".

③The amount of the fee is for one item of bulky waste, 
unless otherwise specified in the table. 

④A combination of the items listed in the table below can be 
discharged for a fee of 500 yen if the quantity is up to five 
pieces and the weight is less than 15 kg.

(e.g.)  For a combination of "Futon" and "Blanket"
According to the item chart, the cost for up to three futons 
and five blankets is 500 yen each.
→ If the total weight of two futons and three blankets is less than 
15 kg, they can be disposed of with a single 500 yen coupon.

※3 Set out your bicycle with the key in the lock.
※4 Drain the fuel inside.
※5 Bundle canes and leaves/branches separately. The bundles 
can be accepted for 500 yen if they have a total diameter 
of no more than 30 cm.

Items that do NOT fit in a 30-liter 
city-designated garbage bag (except for 
umbrella and cane made of metal).
More than 5 kg per item

SIZE

WEIGHT

Items with (※1)mark in the 
<Bulk Waste Item Chart>: 
zabuton, futon, blanket, 
cushion. 

Up to 5 pieces
(sheets) in total 
(as for futon, up 
to 2 sheets )

Category
1 

Items with (※2)mark in the 
<Bulk Waste Item Chart>: 
clothing storage box, trash 
bin, bucket, planter, tank (all 
made of plastic).

Up to a total of 
5 pieces

Category
2

Private collection routes such as retailers are preferred, 
however, we will collect them at the Garbage Control 
Section counter (5th floor of Sakura City Hall "building 1") 
to the extent that the city can process them.
Please ensure your device's battery is fully discharged 
before bringing it in.
*Be sure to delete all personal data before disposal.
*Smart phones, mobile phones, PHSs, tablets, 
smartwatches, and portable chargers should NOT be 
disposed of in collection receptacles for small appliances.

**(continued from the reverse side column 
   "Small Appliances which can record 
     personal data")
●Counter Collection for smartphones, mobile phones, 
   PHSs, tablets, smartwatches, and portable chargers

PCs which are not needed at home should be disposed of 
in the either following way.
I.  Collection by PC manufacturers
 PC Manufacturers' collection desks can be found on 
PC3R Promotion Associations's website. For more 
information about collection, please contact PC3R. 
(☎03-5282-7685)

II. Collection by a recycling company (courier service)
 Free collection by ReNet Japan Recycle Co., Ltd. is 
available. Contact ReNet Japan (☎0570-085-800) for 
more details.

●Recycling procedures for PCs

A

B

C

T

U

V

W

Z

D

E

F

Accordion folding door
Item Fee(￥)Description

Less than 2m in length 500
500
1,000

500

500

500

500

500

500

1,000

500
500

1,000

500
1,000

500
1,000

1,500

1,000
1,500

1,500

1,500

500

500

500

1,000

500

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000
Small
Large

1 m or shorter at the long
side of the table
More than 1 m at the long
side of the table

Power tower

2m or shorter in length. 
(Up to 5 rails)

Same as "Floor mat/rug"
(Up to 2 chairs)
Same as "Shelf"

(Up to 5 plastic boxes)

(Up to 5 cushions)
Drawers on one side
Drawers on both sides

(Up to 2 boards)

Exercise bike

Treadmill
Other large sized equipment

Iron dumbbell 
(up to 15kg or less)

Air purifier
Antenna

Baby bath tub

1,000

1,000

500

500

(For indoor use)

Ski carrier for cars

1,000Shopping cart

Slide for children

Snowboard equipment

500(Up to 10 bats)Baseball bat
1,500(w/ washstand, sink & mirror)Bathroom vanity

500Backless bench

500(Up to 5 plastic buckets)Bucket (※2)
Carpet
Chair
Chest of drawers
Child car seat

Clothing 
storage box (※2)
Cooler box

Cushion (※1)

Dishwasher/dryer

Doghouse

Door

Duckboard

Same as floor mat/rugHeated floor rug

Electric fan

Fan heater (※4)
Fax machine

500
1,000

Baby crib
Others  (bunk beds are 
￥1000 per bunk)

Bedframe

1,000
1,500

Standard bicycle
Electric assist bikeBicycle (※3) 

1,000

1,000

1,500
Small
Large

Single seat sofa
Others (sofas which cannot be 
separated into individual sections)
※ ¥500 per piece for  sectional 
sofas (multi-piece sofas)

A set of snowboard 
equipment (boards ＆ boots)

Sink

Sofa

Skiing equipment

500Up to 5 blankets
(including electric blanket)Blanket (※1) 

Golf equipment

Microwave oven

Heater (※4) 

500Branch (tree branch)
(※5)

Bundles of less than 2 m in length 
& less than 30 cm in diameter

A set of skiing equipment 
(skies, poles ＆ boots)

(Small clocks should be 
disposed of as Metal Items 
& Small Appliances)

Curtain rail/pole

Desk

500
1,000

4.5 tatami-size mats or less in size
More than 4.5 tatami mats in sizeFloor mat/rug

Exercise equipment/
fitness tool

Cooling fan/portable
air cooling system

Dressing table /
vanity set

500
500
500
500

Player
Amplifier
Speaker (Up to 2 speakers) 
Mini stereo system

Audio equipment

Clock
(floor-standing / 
grandfather clock)

Kotatsu

500
1,000

Without weights.
With weights.Clothes-drying stand

G

H

K

500

2m or shorter in length. 
(Up to 3 poles)
3m or shorter in length for 
metal poles. (Up to 3 poles)

Laundry pole

L

M

O

P

R

S

I

Fusuma/
shōji sliding door (Up to 2 doors) 500

500
500

1,000

500

1,000
1,000

(Up to 3 futon)

15 kg. or less
1,50015 Kg. or more

(Up to 2 doors)

(Up to 14 golf clubs)
Golf bag

15kg or less
More than 15kg

Lawn mower

Lighting device

500
1,000

500

500

Manual

(Up to 3 mattresses)

Same as "Shelf"

Powered (shoulder)
1,500Self-propelled

Mochi making 
machine

Bundles of less than 2 m in length 
& less than 30 cm in diameter 1,500

Futon (※1)
Futon dryer

Galvanized sheet

Gas table/cooker
(Gas range)

500Garment rack

Glass door/
sliding shutter

500
500

500
1,000

1,000
1,500

Oven range 15kg or less
More than 15kg

1,000
1,500

Oven stand

Sewing machine

Shelf

Planter (plastic)(※2)

Same as "shelf" 
(including those with rice chest)

1,000

1,500

500
500

500

￥500 for up to 2 sheets

Fan heater
Others (eg. oil heater)

Goza mat
Guitar

Humidifier

Massage chair
Mattress without 
springs

Full length type 500Mirror

1,000

500

Plant /flower stand

Play equipment 
for children

Oil heater (※4) 

Ironing board

Locker

1,000Kitchen wagon
500Karaoke machine Handy type

500

500
1,000
1,000

500
1,000
1,500

1,500

Printer

Screen door
Serving cart

Small
1,000Large
500Rice cooker

(Up to 4 doors)

Tabletop
Others
Desktop book shelf
Small
Large

Sideboard Same as "Shelf"

500

Shoe cabinet
Shōji/ 
fusuma sliding door

Same as "Shelf" 

Items which are not listed in the 
"Bulk Waste Item Chart"

The size/weight of the bulk waste  is limited to items that 
can be loaded by two workers.

Items which weigh 15 kg or less ￥500
Items which weigh more than 15 kg and up to 30 kg ￥1,000
Items which weigh more than 30 kg ￥1,500

(Up to 2 doors)

(Up to 5 planters)

1,000Rice storage container

1,000Boombox Including those with
CD/MD players

Item Fee(￥)Description Item Fee(￥)Description

Made of iron, 1.65㎡ or less, 
disassembled

500

Sofa-bed with 
no springs
Square lumber

Storage cabinet/ box

Stroller
1,000Suitcase

500Telephone table
500Tire chain
500Toaster

500Trouser presser

500(Up to 5 plastic bins)Trash bin (※2)

500Umbrella rack stand
500
500

Unicycle
Vacuum cleaner

1,000Word Processor / 
typewriter

1,000Water boiler
VCRs

500
1,000

1,500

Small
Large

Same as "Branch"

Same as "Shelf"

Tree trunk Same as "Branch"

TV stand Same as "shelf"

500Cube
storage organizer (Up to 2 organizers)

500Plank (wooden)
(long side:2m or shorter) x (short side: 
1m or shorter )x (thickness: 12mm or 
shorter). (Up to 3 boards)

500Sun lounger  
500Surfboard 2m or shorter

500Tank (※2) (Up to 5 plastic tanks)

1,000Including DVD deck

Zabuton
(floor pillow) (※1) 500(Up to 5 zabuton)

Za-isu (floor chair) 500(Up to 2 za-isu)

Stepladder

500
1,000

1m or less on the long side
More than 1m on the long sideTable

(w/ one tire)Wheelbarrow

1,500Storage shed

(Up to 2 doors) 500Storm shutter / 
glass door

Large sturdy luggage 
for travelling 1,000

500

Trunk

Same as "shelf"TV stand with storage

Combustible Garbage

Plastic Containers/Wrappings
Plastic Containers/Wrappings・Landfill Garbage

Other Paper Containers/Wrappings・Cans

Plastic Containers/Wrappings・Metal Items ＆ Small Appliances
Other Paper Container/Wrappings・Bottles

◆Reservations should be made through following companies
  (Please make sure to dial the correct number)

◆Pick-up request procedure

Residents Sakura, Negō, Wada or Yatomi

●Business hours: weekdays 8:30-17:00
●Pickup hours: weekdays 8:30-17:00
　*No pick-ups on Sat., Sun., National Holidays, 
and Year End/New Year Holidays.

●Inform your name, address, phone number, 
type of bulk waste, and preferred pick-up date.

1. Contact the above company to 
schedule a pick-up.

●Write your name and date of collection on the 
ticket and attach it to the item where it is 
easy to see.

●Set out on the designated site by 8:30 on 
the pick-up date.

●Items without a disposal ticket attached will 
not be collected.

3. Attach the ticket to the bulk waste
 and put it out.

●Check the fees in the item list below, then buy 
a disposal ticket for the correct amount from 
the stores indicated in the list on the right.

●Tickets are non-refundable and cannot be 
reissued.

2. Purchase the Bulk Waste Disposal Ticket 
at a store.

●No need to be present at the collection.
●There will be no entry into the house for 
collection.

●For housing complexes, place bulk waste at 
the garbage collection point on the premises 
or in an area that will not cause any 
nuisance on the property.

4. Collected by a collection company

Residents north of Keisei Railway within 
Usui & Shizu area
Residents south of Keisei Railway within Usui & 
Shizu area as well as residents of Chiyoda area

Imba bō-ekisha
☎ 043-483-5022    fax. 043-486-2937 

District Collection Company

Igarashi shō-kai   
☎ 043-443-4676    fax. 043-442-1581

*Some holidays and national holidays may be changed due to the amendments to the National Holidays Law.

《Note》 On Tuesdays and Thursdays, waste is collected in two categories.  Do not put out additional garbage after 8:30 a.m., even if there are garbage bags left at the collection point, as one type of garbage may have already been collected.

　No collection on December 29 ＆ 31, 2026, January 1, 2027. ■Extra "Combustible Garbage" collection on Tue, December 30, 2026.

500
1,000

Small
LargeAquarium

500Less than 1.8m in length. 
(Up to 2 blinds)Window blind

F S

Bundles of less than 2 m in length 
& less than 30 cm in diameter

Bamboo /
bamboo grass(※5) 500

500Small
1,000Large




